
Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

City of Charlotte

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-5849 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Approved

File created: In control:6/15/2017 City Council Business Meeting

On agenda: Final action:7/24/2017 7/24/2017

Title: Airport Taxiway A Rehabilitation Design Contract Amendment

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApproveCity Council Business Meeting7/24/2017 1 Pass

Airport Taxiway A Rehabilitation Design Contract Amendment

Action:
Approve contract amendment #1 in the amount of $377,517 to Talbert, Bright and Ellington,
Inc. for design and construction related professional services for the Taxiway A Rehabilitation
project.

Staff Resource(s):
Brent Cagle, Aviation
Jack Christine, Aviation

Explanation
§ On April 11, 2016, City Council approved a contract in the amount of $490,929.50 with Talbert,

Bright and Ellington, Inc. to provide design services for the Taxiway A Rehabilitation project.

§ The Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) recommended the Aviation Department incorporate
additional work to bring Taxiways A, G, and R Intersections up to current design standards.

§ Contract amendment #1, in the amount of $377,517 will provide additional design, construction
administration, and quality assurance services to address FAA recommendations.

§ The Aviation Department anticipates returning to City Council for approval of the construction
contract in fall 2017.

§ The total value of the contract, including amendments, is $868,446.50.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE)
Talbert, Bright and Ellington, Inc. has committed 47.82% ($180,517) of the total amendment to the
following certified firms:

§ On-Spec Engineering PC (DBE, SBE) ($171,017) (quality assurance testing)
§ Accutech Surveying and Mapping (DBE, SBE) ($9,500) (surveying)

Fiscal Note
Funding:  Aviation Community Investment Plan
Funding to be replaced by future grant proceeds

City of Charlotte Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

